MOTOROLA CMOS LOGIC DATA
1
MC14051B MC14052B MC14053B
The MC14051B, MC14052B, and MC14053B analog multiplexers are
digitally–controlled analog switches. The MC14051B effectively implements
an SP8T solid state switch, the MC14052B a DP4T, and the MC14053B a
Triple SPDT. All three devices feature low ON impedance and very low OFF
leakage current. Control of analog signals up to the complete supply voltage

CERAMIC
CASE 620
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC14XXXBCP Plastic
MC14XXXBCL Ceramic
MC14XXXBD SOIC
TA = – 55  to 125 C for all packages.
P SUFFIX
PLASTIC
CASE 648
D SUFFIX
SOIC
CASE 751B
MOTOROLA CMOS LOGIC DATAMC14051B MC14052B MC14053B
2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Characteristic Symbol V Test Conditions
– 55 C 25 C 125 C